
人口密度 面積

総数 男性 女性 増減数(人）増減率（％） (１㎢あたり） (㎢）

昭和３０年 18,415 8,884 9,531 ・・・ ・・・ 3,640 5.05 380.9 48.35

昭和３５年 17,349 8,205 9,144 △ 1066 △ 5.79 3,688 4.70 358.8 48.35

昭和４０年 16,018 7,538 8,480 △ 1331 △ 7.67 3,686 4.34 331.3 48.35

昭和４５年 14,586 6,729 7,857 △ 1432 △ 8.94 3,663 3.98 300.6 48.53

昭和５０年 13,787 6,412 7,375 △ 799 △ 5.48 3,702 3.72 283.7 48.60

昭和５５年 13,271 6,192 7,079 △ 516 △ 3.74 3,678 3.60 273.1 48.60

昭和６０年 12,687 5,942 6,745 △ 584 △ 4.40 3,631 3.49 260.5 48.71

平成２年 11,792 5,494 6,298 △ 895 △ 7.05 3,633 3.24 244.4 48.24

平成７年 11,114 5,143 5,971 △ 678 △ 5.75 3,552 3.12 230.2 48.29

平成１２年 10,305 4,782 5,523 △ 809 △ 7.28 3,519 2.92 213.4 48.30

平成１７年 9,697 4,493 5,204 △ 608 △ 5.90 3,524 2.75 200.6 48.34

平成２２年 8,589 3,947 4,642 △ 1108 △ 11.43 3,228 2.66 177.6 48.35

平成２７年 7,719 3,585 4,134 △ 870 △ 10.13 3,040 2.53 159.8 48.30

《三角町》

資料：総務省「国勢調査」
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人口密度 面積

総数 男性 女性 増減数(人）増減率（％） (１㎢あたり） (㎢）

昭和３０年 11,882 5,695 6,187 ・・・ ・・・ 2,330 5.09 408.9 29.06

昭和３５年 11,225 5,375 5,850 △ 657 △ 5.53 2,358 4.76 386.3 29.06

昭和４０年 10,144 4,812 5,332 △ 1081 △ 9.63 2,301 4.40 349.1 29.06

昭和４５年 9,676 4,513 5,163 △ 468 △ 4.61 2,413 4.00 332.9 29.07

昭和５０年 9,654 4,520 5,134 △ 22 △ 0.23 2,555 3.77 332.1 29.07

昭和５５年 9,839 4,651 5,188 185 1.92 2,670 3.68 338.5 29.07

昭和６０年 10,148 4,757 5,391 309 3.14 2,809 3.61 348.7 29.10

平成２年 9,836 4,584 5,252 △ 312 △ 3.07 2,871 3.42 340.6 28.88

平成７年 9,960 4,645 5,315 124 1.26 3,018 3.30 345.5 28.83

平成１２年 9,804 4,570 5,234 △ 156 △ 1.57 3,105 3.15 340.1 28.83

平成１７年 9,608 4,446 5,162 △ 196 △ 2.00 3,206 2.99 333.3 28.83

平成２２年 9,265 4,266 4,999 △ 343 △ 3.57 3,203 2.89 321.4 28.83

平成２７年 8,780 4,059 4,721 △ 485 △ 5.23 3,188 2.75 304.5 28.83

5年間の人口増減

資料：総務省「国勢調査」
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《不知火町》
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人口密度 面積

総数 男性 女性 増減数(人）増減率（％） (１㎢あたり） (㎢）

昭和３０年 19,091 8,962 10,129 ・・・ ・・・ 3,322 5.74 499.4 38.23

昭和３５年 18,315 8,564 9,751 △ 776 △ 4.06 3,499 5.23 475.3 38.53

昭和４０年 17,335 8,163 9,172 △ 980 △ 5.35 3,646 4.75 449.9 38.53

昭和４５年 17,356 8,223 9,133 21 0.12 3,951 4.39 450.5 38.53

昭和５０年 18,360 8,751 9,609 1004 5.78 4,389 4.18 476.5 38.53

昭和５５年 19,492 9,329 10,163 1132 6.17 4,956 3.93 505.9 38.53

昭和６０年 21,029 10,062 10,967 1537 7.89 5,630 3.73 545.8 38.53

平成２年 22,311 10,613 11,698 1282 6.10 6,237 3.57 584.8 38.15

平成７年 23,867 11,386 12,481 1556 6.97 7,041 3.38 625.6 38.15

平成１２年 25,010 11,865 13,145 1143 4.79 7,743 3.23 655.6 38.15

平成１７年 25,335 12,099 13,236 325 1.30 8,249 3.07 664.1 38.15

平成２２年 26,103 12,421 13,682 768 3.03 8,841 2.95 684.2 38.15

平成２７年 26,060 12,377 13,683 △ 43 △ 0.16 9,282 2.80 683.1 38.15

資料：総務省「国勢調査」
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《松橋町》

5年間の人口増減
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人口密度 面積

総数 男性 女性 増減数(人）増減率（％） (１㎢あたり） (㎢）

昭和３０年 18,144 8,463 9,681 ・・・ ・・・ 3,042 5.96 451.6 40.18

昭和３５年 17,035 7,944 9,091 △ 1,109 △ 6.11 3,126 5.44 423.9 40.19

昭和４０年 15,273 7,071 8,202 △ 1,762 △ 10.34 3,139 4.86 380.0 40.19

昭和４５年 14,495 6,706 7,789 △ 778 △ 5.09 3,270 4.43 360.7 40.19

昭和５０年 14,039 6,545 7,494 △ 456 △ 3.15 3,438 4.08 339.4 41.36

昭和５５年 14,181 6,660 7,521 142 1.01 3,575 3.96 342.9 41.36

昭和６０年 14,274 6,650 7,624 93 0.66 3,634 3.92 345.1 41.36

平成２年 14,106 6,548 7,558 △ 168 △ 1.18 3,702 3.81 338.4 41.69

平成７年 13,813 6,455 7,358 △ 293 △ 2.08 3,808 3.62 331.3 41.69

平成１２年 13,808 6,445 7,363 △ 5 △ 0.04 4,050 3.40 331.2 41.69

平成１７年 13,588 6,368 7,220 △ 220 △ 1.59 4,137 3.28 325.9 41.69

平成２２年 13,199 6,190 7,009 △ 389 △ 2.86 4,241 3.11 316.6 41.69

平成２７年 12,921 6,095 6,826 △ 278 △ 2.11 4,417 2.92 309.9 41.69

資料：総務省「国勢調査」
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人口密度 面積

総数 男性 女性 増減数(人）増減率（％） (１㎢あたり） (㎢）

昭和３０年 8,020 3,878 4,142 ・・・ ・・・ 1,508 5.31 254.0 31.57

昭和３５年 7,244 3,416 3,828 △ 776 △ 9.68 1,470 4.92 229.5 31.57

昭和４０年 6,288 2,942 3,346 △ 956 △ 13.20 1,421 4.42 199.2 31.57

昭和４５年 5,653 2,636 3,017 △ 635 △ 10.10 1,402 4.03 179.1 31.57

昭和５０年 5,608 2,634 2,974 △ 45 △ 0.80 1,444 3.88 177.6 31.57

昭和５５年 5,629 2,647 2,982 21 0.37 1,458 3.86 178.3 31.57

昭和６０年 5,524 2,625 2,899 △ 105 △ 1.87 1,470 3.75 175.0 31.57

平成２年 5,356 2,526 2,830 △ 168 △ 3.04 1,473 3.63 169.8 31.54

平成７年 5,254 2,473 2,781 △ 102 △ 1.90 1,493 3.51 166.6 31.54

平成１２年 5,041 2,374 2,667 △ 213 △ 4.05 1,534 3.28 159.8 31.54

平成１７年 4,861 2,287 2,574 △ 180 △ 3.57 1,527 3.18 154.1 31.54

平成２２年 4,722 2,207 2,515 △ 139 △ 2.86 1,564 3.01 149.7 31.54

平成２７年 4,276 2,005 2,271 △ 446 △ 9.45 1,505 2.84 135.6 31.54

《豊野町》

資料：総務省「国勢調査」
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